

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

| Lolic schoo | MEETING DATE | 2019-10-15 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting | Special Order Request   |
|-------------|--------------|---|-------------------------|
| TEM No.:    | AGENDA ITEM  | ITEMS   | Time                    |
| BB-2.       | CATEGORY     | BB. BOARD MEMBERS                               |                         |
|             | DEPARTMENT   | Board Member - District 7                       | Open Agenda<br>Yes O No |

#### TITLE:

Board Memer Travel Request: Ms. Nora Rupert's travel request to attend the Florida School Boards Association 74th Annual Joint Conference December 2 to December 6, 2019

#### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

School Board confirmation that Ms. Rupert's travel to attend the Florida School Boards Association 74th Annual Joint Conference. December 2 to December 6, 2019 is for official School Board business and that it complies with the rules of that State Board of Education.

#### SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Florida Statute § 1001.39 (2019) requires that School Board members that travel outside of the District and are requesting reimbursement of travel expense in excess of \$500 obtain approval from The School Board that the travel is for official school board business and that it complies with the rules of the State Board of Education.

Ms. Rupert plans to attend the Florida School Boards Association 74th Annual Joint Conference December 2 to December 6, 2019. A detailed outline of expenses is attached on page 2.

### SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The financial impact to the District is approximately \$1213.49. The source of funds is the School Board Members budget.

## EXHIBITS: (List)

| (1) TDA 120219                                  |   |                     |                     |  |
|---|---|---------------------|---------------------|--|
|   |   |                     |                     |  |
|   |   |                     |                     |  |
| BOARD ACTION:                                   | SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:         |                     |                     |  |
|   | Name: Nora Rupert                         |                     | Phone: 754-321-2007 |  |
| APPROVED  |   |                     |                     |  |
| (For Official School Board Records Office Only) | Name:                                     |                     | Phone:              |  |
| THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW                        | Approved In Open<br>Board Meeting On: By: | OCT 1 5 2019        |                     |  |
| Nora Rupert - Board Member                      |   | Seather P. Buskwork |                     |  |
| Signature                                       |   | School Board Chair  |                     |  |
| Signature                                       |   |                     | ÷                   |  |
| Electronic Signature                            |   |                     |                     |  |

Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019 RWR/ NR/ert